

Waitrose Stock Number	54660404
Name	Waitrose No.1 Teatime Treats
Contents	Waitrose No.1 West Country Cream Shortbread 160g Waitrose Tea Selection Waitrose No 1 Dark Chocolate Ginger Thins 100g Waitrose No.1 Belgian Chocolate Biscuit Selection 145g Waitrose No1 Luscious Lemon Curd 320g Waitrose No.1 Best of British Berry Jam 320g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	West Country Cream Shortbread	
Ingredients	Wheat flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (MILK), caster sugar, cornflour, whipping cream (MILK), (2%), flavouring, salt, vanilla powder, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonate)	
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.		
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain peanuts, nuts and sesame.	
Net Quantity	160g e	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Fox's Burton's Companies (FBC) UK Station Road, Stalbridge Dorset, DT10 2RN	
Instructions for use	For best quality we recommend you consume within 3 days. For best before date see side of pack.	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	PER 100g	PER SHORTBREAD
energy	2215 kJ/ 530 kcal	443 kJ / 106 kcal
fat	28.6g	5.7g
of which saturates	17.1g	3.4g
carbohydrate	62.6g	12.5g
of which sugars	19.4g	3.9g
protein	4.8g	1.0g
salt	0.59g	0.12g
Alcoholic Strength	Not applicable	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for vegans	No	

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

Ingredients and Allergy		
Date of last review:	08/07/2025	Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Tea Selection
Ingredients	Waitrose English Breakfast Tea 50g contains: Kenya tea, Assam tea. Waitrose Earl Grey tea 50g contains: Fairtrade tea, oil of Bergamot. Waitrose Royal Assam tea 50g contains: Assam tea.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	3 x 150g e
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Produced for Waitrose Limited Bracknell Berkshire RG12 8YA UK
Instructions for use	HOW TO MAKE THE PERFECT CUP OF TEA Use one tea bag per person. Add freshly drawn and boiled water. Stir then allow to brew for 3-5 minutes. Add milk if desired
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	2 kJ / 0 kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	g
carbohydrate	<0.5g
of which sugars	0g

protein	0g
salt	0g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS
Suitable for vegans	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	WR No1 Belgian Dark Chocolate Ginger Thins
Ingredients	dark chocolate (60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), WHEAT flour, sugar, unsalted butter (MILK) (5%), crystallised ginger (2%) (sugar, ginger), cinnamon powder, sea salt, raising agent (sodium carbonates), flavouring, ginger powder, dried pasteurised free range EGG .
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain: nuts.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Jules Destrooper Ypres, Zwaanhofweg 20, B-8900 IEPER
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
energy	2099Kj / 502kcal
fat	25.0g
of which saturates	16.2g
carbohydrate	60.6g
of which sugars	46.0g
protein	6.4g
salt	0.37g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Belgian Chocolate Biscuit Selection
Ingredients	<p>WHEAT flour, Belgian dark chocolate (22%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, MILK fat, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavouring), sugar, palm fat (certified sustainable), Belgian milk chocolate (9%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, lactose (MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), palm kernel fat (certified sustainable), rapeseed oil, coconut oil, dried pasteurised free range EGG white, coconut, pasteurised free range EGG, ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, skimmed MILK powder, invert sugar syrup, lactose (MILK), sunflower oil, HAZELNUT oil, salt, SOYA flour, whole MILK powder, cocoa powder, WHEAT starch, flavourings, coffee, emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, sunflower lecithin), raising agents (ammonium carbonates, sodium bicarbonate), cocoa butter, vanilla extract</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 31% minimum, milk solids 15% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 46% minimum.</p> <p>Rainforest Alliance Certified cocoa. Find out more at ra.org.</p>
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	145g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Desobry S.A, Rue de Vieux Colombier 1, Tournai, Belgium, 7500
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2166kJ/518kcal

fat	26.8g
of which saturates	16.0g
carbohydrate	61.8g
of which sugars	39.7g
protein	6.1g
salt	0.26g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No.1 Luscious Lemon Curd
Ingredients	Sugar, pasteurised free range EGG (20%), salted butter (20%) (butter(MILK),salt) concentrated lemon juice (8%), lemon zest (1.0%), lemon oil, gelling agent (agar), preservative (sodium metabisulphite , potassium metabisulphite)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Valeo Foods UK, Wallingford, OX10 9DE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1639kJ, 391kcal
fat	17.0g
of which saturates	11.6g
carbohydrate	56.5g
of which sugars	50.8g
protein	2.7g
salt	0.37g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No1 Best of British Preserve
Ingredients	British fruit (strawberries, raspberries, blackberries, blackcurrant, blackcurrant puree), sugar, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulator (citric acid)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	Manufactured in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Somerset Cuisine. Tylers End. Somerset TA9 4JS
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1114 kJ / 262 kcal
fat	<0.5g
of which saturates	0.1g
carbohydrate	64.1g
of which sugars	59.1g
protein	0.5g
salt	0.0g
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here